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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Biel-Bienne

2 : 1

HC Lugano

0:0 | 1:0 | 1:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Dienstag, 07.01.2025 19:45
20251105000248

Spielort
Tissot Arena
5571 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Miroslav Stolc (21)
Ken Mollard (18)

Linienrichter
Nathy Bürgy (9)
Valentin Meusy (36)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Biel-Bienne HC Lugano

1. Drittel

Sablatnig Yanick  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 07:50

2. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Greco Anthony (2)
Kneubuehler Johnny (9), Säteri Harri (1)

24:17

38:09 Müller Marco  (2 Min  / Bandencheck)

3. Drittel

41:35
EQ / 1:1 - Fazzini Luca (16)
Alatalo Santeri (12), Peltonen Jesper (8)

Tanner Ramon  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 48:54

48:54 Aebischer David  (2 Min  / Cross-Check)

48:54 Aebischer David  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte)

EQ,GWG / 2:1 - Grossmann Robin (2) 57:49

58:20 Schlegel Niklas  (OUT)

58:59 Schlegel Niklas  (IN)

59:27 Schlegel Niklas  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Biel-Bienne HC Lugano

Goalie Goalie

35 - Säteri Harri (1st, E)
31 - Bächler Nils

34 - Schlegel Niklas (1st)
68 - Nyffeler Dominic

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

75 - Yakovenko Alexander (E)
77 - Grossmann Robin
49 - Zryd Miro
15 - Christe Gaël

18 - Stampfli Yanick
71 - Burren Yanik
9 - Delémont Noah

63 - Dahlström Carl (E)
28 - Guerra Samuel
22 - Alatalo Santeri
48 - Meile Nick

26 - Aebischer David
77 - Pulli Valtteri (E)
52 - Peltonen Jesper

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

24 - Andersson Lias (E)
7 - Tanner Ramon
6 - Müller Nicolas
98 - Christen Luca

36 - Arcobello Mark (E)
97 - Thürkauf Calvin (C)
96 - Zohorna Radim (E)
13 - Verboon Matthew

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

76 - Sallinen Jere (E)
25 - Rajala Toni (C, PF-TS, E)
22 - Kneubuehler Johnny
10 - Cunti Luca

16 - Hofer Fabio
27 - Sablatnig Yanick
44 - Greco Anthony (E)
13 - Cattin Nolan
43 - Villard Jamie

7 - Carr Daniel (PF-TS, E)
67 - Sekac Jiri (E)
10 - Müller Marco
78 - Patry Stéphane

17 - Fazzini Luca
20 - Cormier Cole
12 - Peltonen Aleksi
57 - Reichle Liekit
11 - Zanetti Marco

Head Coach
Martin Filander

Head Coach
Luca Gianinazzi

Absenzen
Krank Bachofner Jérôme (11), Janett Luis 

(74)
Verletzt Blessing Niklas (14), Bärtschi Jérémie 

(17), Lööv Viktor (50) (E), Haas Gaëtan 
(92), Brunner Damien (96)

Überzählig Heponiemi Aleksi (20) (E)

Farmteam/Swiss League Reinhard Mattheo (37), Kurt Joel (38), 
von Rohr Manuel (38), Sever Mark 
(38), Christen Livio (53), 
Neuenschwander Jonah (82)

Absenzen
Krank Canonica Lorenzo (14)
Verletzt Morini Giovanni (23), Müller Mirco 

(25), van Pottelberghe Joren (37), Joly 
Michael (88) (E)

Überzählig Huska Adam (32) (E)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
EHC Biel-Bienne - HC Lugano, Dienstag, 07.01.2025 19:45, Tissot Arena, 2504 Biel/Bienne BE, 20251105000248, NL Regular Season (08.01.2025 02:12)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
6 Müller Nicolas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11 7 61.11 14:44 00:00 00:34
7 Tanner Ramon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 8 11.11 13:58 00:00 00:27
9 Delémont Noah Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:24 00:00 00:00
10 Cunti Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 50.00 10:14 01:04 00:00
13 Cattin Nolan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:06 00:00 00:00
15 Christe Gaël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 03:28 00:00 00:00
16 Hofer Fabio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:46 01:13 00:00
18 Stampfli Yanick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 17:05 00:09 00:37
22 Kneubuehler Johnny Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - 17:05 01:04 00:24
24 Andersson Lias Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 11 8 57.89 17:42 00:56 00:59
25 Rajala Toni Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:11 01:04 00:35
27 Sablatnig Yanick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 15:18 00:47 00:00
43 Villard Jamie Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
44 Greco Anthony Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 - 16:36 00:47 00:10
49 Zryd Miro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 22:07 00:00 00:47
71 Burren Yanik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 - 18:18 00:00 00:34
75 Yakovenko Alexander Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:27 00:56 00:00
76 Sallinen Jere Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:12 00:56 00:51
77 Grossmann Robin Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:56 00:00 01:13
98 Christen Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 50.00 15:17 01:04 00:49

Total 2 1 1 0 3 4 5 36 9 1 13 28 28 50.00 - - -

08.01.2025 08:08



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
EHC Biel-Bienne - HC Lugano, Dienstag, 07.01.2025 19:45, Tissot Arena, 2504 Biel/Bienne BE, 
20251105000248, NL Regular Season (08.01.2025 02:12)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
35 Säteri Harri 1 31 32 96.88 60:00 1 0
31 Bächler Nils 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

08.01.2025 08:08



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
EHC Biel-Bienne - HC Lugano, Dienstag, 07.01.2025 19:45, Tissot Arena, 2504 Biel/Bienne BE, 20251105000248, NL Regular Season (08.01.2025 02:12)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Carr Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 18:55 01:07 00:47
10 Müller Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 0 0 3 3 50.00 16:59 00:54 00:00
11 Zanetti Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 04:21 00:00 00:00
12 Peltonen Aleksi Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 11:59 00:00 00:00
13 Verboon Matthew Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 75.00 11:23 00:00 00:00
17 Fazzini Luca Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 - 18:56 01:07 00:00
20 Cormier Cole Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 12:46 00:54 00:00
22 Alatalo Santeri Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 - 21:07 00:53 00:00
26 Aebischer David Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:23 00:57 00:09
28 Guerra Samuel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 17:23 00:10 01:10
36 Arcobello Mark Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 12 10 54.55 17:27 01:07 00:47
48 Meile Nick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:59 00:00 00:00
52 Peltonen Jesper Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 18:51 00:00 00:40
57 Reichle Liekit Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 04:22 00:00 00:00
63 Dahlström Carl Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 20:08 00:00 00:56
67 Sekac Jiri Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 18:15 00:54 01:13
77 Pulli Valtteri Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 2 0 0 - 20:02 00:10 01:04
78 Patry Stéphane Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:29 00:00 00:00
96 Zohorna Radim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 2 33.33 15:28 00:57 00:00
97 Thürkauf Calvin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 12 42.86 19:03 00:54 01:13

Total 1 2 1 1 3 6 -5 32 9 0 15 28 28 50.00 - - -

08.01.2025 08:08



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
EHC Biel-Bienne - HC Lugano, Dienstag, 07.01.2025 19:45, Tissot Arena, 2504 Biel/Bienne BE, 
20251105000248, NL Regular Season (08.01.2025 02:12)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
34 Schlegel Niklas 2 34 36 94.44 58:48 2.04 0
68 Nyffeler Dominic 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

08.01.2025 08:08



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
EHC Biel-Bienne - HC Lugano, Dienstag, 07.01.2025 19:45, Tissot Arena, 2504 Biel/Bienne BE, 
20251105000248, NL Regular Season (08.01.2025 02:12)

Stats EHC Biel-Bienne HC Lugano
SOG Total 36 32
SOG 1P 8 8
SOG 2P 13 12
SOG 3P 15 12
SHM Total 9 9
SHM 1P 1 3
SHM 2P 1 1
SHM 3P 7 5
SHP Total 1 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 1 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 13 15
BkS 1P 6 5
BkS 2P 1 6
BkS 3P 6 4
FO Total 56 56
FOW Total 28 28
FOL Total 28 28
FO% 50.00 50.00
FO% 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% oz Total 44.44 44.00
FO% oz 1P 50.00 60.00
FO% oz 2P 66.67 50.00
FO% oz 3P 28.57 30.00
FO% nz Total 46.15 53.85
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FO% nz 1P 66.67 33.33
FO% nz 2P 40.00 60.00
FO% nz 3P 40.00 60.00
FO% dz Total 56.00 55.56
FO% dz 1P 40.00 50.00
FO% dz 2P 50.00 33.33
FO% dz 3P 70.00 71.43
PIM Total 4 6
PIM 1P 2 0
PIM 2P 0 2
PIM 3P 2 4
PPT 04:00 02:00
PKT 02:00 04:00
PP OP 2 1
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 2
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

08.01.2025 08:08


